2016 SPECIAL REFERENDUM ELECTION

Registered Voters Total Ballots Cast Early Voting Vote By Mail

Manatee-Precinct 309 2,034
Sarasota-Precinct 201 4,171
Totals: 6,205

REFERENDUM QUESTION
In Favor

Early Voting
Absentee
Polling
Total Votes:

Opposed

Early Voting
Absentee
Polls

Total Votes:

REFERENDUM QUESTION

1,167
2,022
3,189

Manatee

152
104
260

20
619
268
907

24
131
155

Sarasota

34
262
142
438

97
1,015
472
1,584

771
1,277
2,048

Total

38
414
246
698

117
1634
740
2,491

Precinct Under/Over % Turnout
372 57.37%
614 48.48%
986 51.39%

Referendum Question

M In Favor

B Opposed

May the Town allow contiguous properties located at 6990, 6960, 6920, 6916, and 6910 Gulf of Mexico Drive and 6931, 6927,
and 6919 Palm Drive (collectively totaling approximately 2.62 acres of land), currently zoned as C-2, C-3, or O-I districts with no
density, to increase density to T-6 tourism use (which allows a maximum of six [6] units per acre), and thereby become eligible to

apply for tourism pool units?



